Customs  Act, 1962 read with Section 3 of  the
              Imports  and Exports (Control) Act,  1947.  I,
              however,  allow under Section 125 of the  Cus-
              toms  Act, 1962, an option to pay in  lieu  of
              such  confiscation  a fine  of  Rs.  19,00,000
              (Rupees  nineteen  lakhs only) and  clear  the
              goods  into town. This option should be  exer-
              cised within a month from the date of this
              502
              order or within such extended period as may be
              allowed  on  good and sufficient  cause  being